Modular Switches and
Twilight Switches
Product Guide
• Analogue and Digital
•  Pulse, cycle, holidays and astronomical program versions
• Compact, modular design
• Twilight switches including external light sensor
High accuracy time control and switching

the year, including the possibility of astro times + / -2 hour shift.
2) The DCF-signal can only be received within a 1000 km radius.
Universal declaration type coding
Type coding - analogue switches Type coding - digital switches
TS Q D 1NO TS D W 1CO -
TS S D 1NO TS D W 2CO -
TS Q D 1CO TS D W 1CO A
TS S D 1CO TS D W 1CO DG
TS Q W 1CO TS D W 1CO MIN
TS = Switch
Q / S = Quartz / 50 Hz net-synchronisation
D / W = Day / week programme
1NO / 1CO = Create / change (contact configuration)
TS = Switch
D = Digital
W = Week programme
1CO / 2CO = Exchange / 2 x changeover (contact configuration)
A = Astroclock
DG = DCF or GPS controlled
MIN = Compact 18mm design version
Type coding - digital switches and accessories Type coding - twilight switches
TS A DCF SR S D 1NO -
TS A GPSKIT SR S W 1NO -
TS A MEMKIT SR C D 1CO -
TS A MEM SR S D 1CO W
TS = Switch
A = Accessory
DCF = DCF-antenna
GPSKIT = Antenna for GPS signal reception including
power supply
MEMKIT = Programming software kit
MEM = iMemory
SR = Twilight switch
S / C = With or without sensor
D / W = DIN rail mounting / surface mounting
1NO / 1CO = Create / change (contact configuration)
W = Wide adjustable sensitivity (2 - 50000 lux)
Timers & Twilight Switches are applied in any residential or
commercial buildings wherever automatic control is required on
predefined times and/or depending on daylight intensity.
The Eaton range comprises of a wide variety of different
products which include analogue Timers, digital Timers, Twilight
Switches and Staircase Timers.
These Timers can either be controlled by a 50 Hz net-
synchronisation, quartz control and time synchronisation or using
the DCF signal or GPS antenna, which guarantees 100% accuracy
at all times. Except for net-synchronised timers all units do have
self power reserve to secure the time setting and program
storage in case a power interruption does occur.
Dedicated computer software and memory cards are available to
support the programming of our most advanced timers.
Automatic summer and winter time, holiday and random
switching programs complete the functionality of our range.
Twilight Switches are supplied with a remote light sensor, which
can be easily installed on the outside wall where the required
light intensity threshold can be simply adjusted on the modular
device itself.
5CA081003EN - January 2013 ANALOGUE DAY AND WEEK TIMERS
Analogue day and week timers 2DIN-modular
2
Technical characteristics (dependant of type)
●  Supply voltage 230 V / 50 - 60 Hz (50 Hz for
    just synchronised versions)
●  50 Hz-mains synchronised or Quartz controlled.
●  Daily or weekly programme.
●  Manual override switching function.
● Compact 18mm design for restricted space opportunities.
See page 10 for accessories
See page 12 for the technical data for analogue day and 7 day timers.
167391
Standard version
167389
■ 18 mm compact design